
2025 SCHEDULE 

	DATE	 OPPONENT	 LOCATION		  RESULT/TIME (CT)
Sun., Jan. 12	 LAMAR	 WACO, TEXAS		 12 p.m.
			 ABILENE CHRISTIAN	 WACO, TEXAS		 6 p.m.
Fri., Jan. 17	 WAKE FOREST	 WACO, TEXAS		 1 p.m.
Mon., Jan. 20	 TCU	 WACO, TEXAS		 6 p.m.
Sun., Jan. 26	 at SMU	 Dallas, Texas		  4 p.m.
Fri., Jan. 31	 SAN DIEGO	 WACO, TEXAS		 6 p.m.
Sun., Feb. 2	 NEW MEXICO	 WACO, TEXAS		 12 p.m.
			 RICE	 WACO, TEXAS		 5 p.m.
Fri., Feb. 7	 at Nebraska	 Lincoln, Nebr.		  6 p.m.
Sun., Feb. 9	 at Ohio State	 Columbus, Ohio		  12 p.m.
Fri., Feb. 14	 ITA NATIONAL INDOORS	 WACO, TEXAS		 TBD
Sat., Feb. 15	 ITA NATIONAL INDOORS	 WACO, TEXAS		 TBD
Sun., Feb. 16	 ITA NATIONAL INDOORS	 WACO, TEXAS		 TBD
Mon., Feb. 17	 ITA National Indoors	 Dallas, Texas		  TBD
Tues., Feb. 18	 ITA National Indoors	 Dallas, Texas		  TBD
Sun., Feb. 23	 at Tulsa	 Tulsa, Okla.		  1 p.m.
		Fri., Feb. 28	 UTRGV	 WACO, TEXAS		 10 a.m.
			 ILLINOIS	 WACO, TEXAS		 6 p.m.
Sun., March 9	 CORNELL	 WACO, TEXAS		 1 p.m.
			 LEHIGH	 WACO, TEXAS		 6 p.m.
Fri., March 14	 vs. Princeton/Pepperdine	 Indian Wells, Calif.	 TBD
Sun., March 16	 TBD	 Indian Wells, Calif.	 TBD
Fri., March 21	 ARIZONA STATE *	 WACO, TEXAS		 6 p.m.
Sun., March 23	 ARIZONA *	 WACO, TEXAS		 1 p.m.
Thur., March 27	 at Utah *	 Salt Lake City, Utah	 TBD
Sat., March 29	 at BYU *	 Provo, Utah		  TBD
Thurs., April 3 	 at UCF *	 Orlando, Fla.		  TBD
Sun., April 6	 OKLAHOMA STATE *	 WACO, TEXAS		 1 p.m.
			 PRAIRIE VIEW A&M	 WACO, TEXAS		 6 p.m.
Thurs., April 10 	 TEXAS TECH *	 WACO, TEXAS		 6 p.m.
Sun., April 13	 at TCU *	 Fort Worth, Texas	 1 p.m.
Wed., April 16	 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIPS	 WACO, TEXAS		 TBD
Thurs., April 17	 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIPS	 WACO, TEXAS		 TBD
Fri., April 18	 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIPS	 WACO, TEXAS		 TBD
Sat., April 19 	 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIPS	 WACO, TEXAS		 TBD
Sun., April 20	 BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIPS	 WACO, TEXAS		 TBD
May 2-4	 NCAA First/Second Rounds	 TBD		  TBD
May 9-10	 NCAA Super Regionals 	 TBD		  TBD
May 15-18	 NCAA TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS	 WACO, TEXAS		 TBD
	

* Big 12 Conference Match | All times Central and subject to change.


